PLEASE FILL OUT THE BELOW FORM FOR YOUR TRUST.							
Q1	Q1.a	Q1.b	Q2	Q 2.a: If Yes to Q2	Q3	Q4	Q4.a: If Yes to Q4
	Of the total number of children diagnosed with		Does your NHS Trust have a target	What number of children diagnosed	What is the avergae time elapsed between	Does your Trust also have an audiology	Could you please provide information
	hearing loss in the last ten years, how many	with hearing loss in the last ten years, how	timeframe for diagnosis for hearing	with hearing loss received their	initial testing and diagnosis of hearing loss in	department?	on the minimum training and
	were diagnosed from each of the following age		loss?	diagnosis during this timeframe?	children?		qualifications required for staff
	groups:	following types of hearing loss?				Yes/No	working in your audiology
			Yes/No				department?
	i.Under 2	i.Conductive Hearing Loss					
	ii.Under 5	ii.Sensorineural Hearing Loss					
	iii.Under 10	iii.Mixed Hearing Loss					
	iv.Under 15	iv.Auditory Neuropathy Spectrum Disorder					
	v.Under 18						
The Trust has reviewed question 1 of	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	No	Not Applicable
your request for information under							
the Freedom of Information Act (FOI)							
2000.							
Section 1(1) of the Freedom of							
Information Act 2000 states:							
Any person making a request for							
information to a public authority is entitled—							
(a) to be informed in writing by the							
public authority whether it holds							
information of the description							
specified in the request, and							
(b) if that is the case, to have that							
information communicated to them.							
East London NHS Foundation Trust is							
primarily a Mental Health and							I
Community Health Trust and as such							1
does not provide hearing loss services							1
as described in this request. We are		1					I
therefore unable to provide a							I
response.							1
		1					I